
Table S2: Pearson correlation coefficients for the Arctic region of the Barents Sea (see Table S1 for further explanations). 

	Region: 

Arctic
	Sat Chl a
	Production
	NPP
	OW
	ZB >2000µm
	ZB 1000-2000µm
	ZB 1000-180µm
	ZB sum
	Kola temperature
	Capelin
	Total pelagic fish

	Year
	
	
	
	0.53
	-0.57*
	
	-0.64*
	-0.47
	0.56*
	
	

	Sat Chl a
	
	0.96***
	0.49
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Production
	
	
	0.65*
	0.49
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	NPP
	
	
	
	0.83**
	
	
	-0.48
	
	0.62*
	
	

	OW
	
	
	
	
	-0.46
	
	-0.78**
	-0.55
	0.78**
	
	

	ZB >2000µm
	
	
	
	
	
	0.57(*)
	
	0.79*
	
	-0.56
	

	ZB 1000-2000µm
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.90***
	
	-0.79*
	

	ZB 1000-180µm
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.57(*)
	-0.54
	
	-0.44*

	ZB sum
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	-0.75*
	

	Kola temperature
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.48*

	Capelin
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



